CONTRACTS AMOUNT
CONTRACT DATE OF
NUMBER CONTRACTOR'S NAME SIGNED CONTRACT  PURPOSE OF CONTRACT DEPARTMENT AUTHORITY

1S000154A Tyler Technologies Inc. 3-Aug-21 $1.68 Contract to provide Open Data Information Services Res. B2016-081,
Portal/Accessible Public Data SaaS B2020-057
Subscription & Implementation. This is a
assignment agreement for contract ID
1S000154, executed by Ramsey County,
Socrata Inc, on February 01, 2017, hereby
memorialized and designated as Contract
ID IS000154A. Agreement is for the
period of 7/21/21 through 1/31/22.

CHS16 FRASER01 CM 19 Fraser 4-Oct-21 Rate Setting  Contract Amendment #4 to provide Social Services Res. B2021-197
disability services case management
extends the contract from 6/30/2021
through 03/31/2022. Agreement is for
the period of 07/01/2016 through
03/31/2022.
CC003037 Shafer Contracting Co Inc. 4-Oct-21 $95,428.50 Contract Amendment #8 to provide Public Works Res. B2020-071
provision of supplies, materials,
equipment and labor for the Lexington
Parkway Realignment. Amendment
increases max NTE by $95.428.50 from
$3,348,741.27 to $3,444,169.77. No
change in term. Agreement is for the
period of 06/22/2020 through
12/31/2022.

CC003008 Redstone Construction LLC 4-Oct-21 $45,764.00 Contract Amendment #4 to perform Public Works Res. B2019-049
reconstruction of Dale Street - Iglehart
Avenue to University Avenue.
Amendment increases max NTE by
$45,764 from $11,974,515.83 to
$12,020,279.83. No change in term.
Agreement is for the period of
03/01/2020 through 12/31/2022.

CHS16 DUNGARVINMN CM 19 Dungarvin MN, LLC 5-Oct-21 Rate Setting  Contract Amendment #4 to provide Social Services Res. B2021-197
disability services case management.
Amendment extends contract from
06/30/2021 through 03/31/2022. No
change to amount. Agreement is for the
period of 07/01/2016 through
03/31/2021.

*Original Contract Amount Page 1 of 8



CHS16 PEOPLEINC 01 CM 19

WS-000217

CHS16 CATHOLICCHAR CM 19

PH000932A

HR0145

HR0148

*Original Contract Amount

People Incorporated

Hired Inc.

Catholic Charities

OnSolve Intermediate Holding Company

The Wiley Law Office PC

J Selmer Law PA

5-Oct-21

5-Oct-21

5-Oct-21

5-Oct-21

6-Oct-21

07-Oct-21

Page 2 of 8

Rate Setting

$305,012.00

Rate Setting

$5,044.80

$25,000.00 *

$45,000.00 *

Contract Amendment #4 to provide
disability services case management.
Amendment extends contract from
06/30/2021 through 03/31/2022. No
change to amount. Agreement is for the
period of 07/01/2016 through
03/31/2022.

Contract Amendment #3 to provide
services for the Workforce Innovation &
Opportunity Act (WIOA) on behalf of
Ramsey County. Amendment increases
max NTE by $305,012.00 from
$631,524.00 to $936,536.00. Agreement
is for the period of 10/04/2019 through
03/31/2022.

Contract Amendment #4 to provide
disability services case management.
Amendment extends contract from
06/30/2021 through 03/31/2022.
Agreement is for the period of
07/01/2016 through 03/31/2022.

Contract amendment #1 to provide a
transfer and assumption of obligations
and interests of previous contract vendor
SWN Communications Inc. for automated
messaging system for WIC clients.
Amendment extends the contract from
10/04/2021 to 10/04/2022 and increases
the NTE by $5,044.80 from $17,388 to
$22,432.80. Agreement is for the period
of 11/16/2020 through 10/4/2021.

Contract Amendment #2 to provide labor
related Investigative services.
Amendment extends contract from
09/30/2021 through 09/30/2022. No
change in NTE amount. Agreement is for
the period of 10/01/2018 and
09/30/2022.

Contract Amendment #2 to provide
investigative services - labor related.
Amendment extends contract from
09/30/2021 to 09/30/2022. No change to
NTE. Agreement is for the period if
10/01/2018 through 09/30/2022.

Social Services

Workforce Solutions

Social Services

Public Health

Human Resources

Human Resources

Res. B2021-197

Res. B2019-085

Res. B2021-197

3.40.27c

3.40.27c

3.40.27c



CC003055

SSD 20-030 MNCARE DSCM

SSD 20-032 KINDRED DSCM

PWKS2021-16

CC003081

1IS000154A

COMGR000075

*Original Contract Amount

General Security Services Corp.

Minnesota Care Counseling Service Inc

Kindred Services LLC

Short, Elliott, Hendrickson, Inc.

Absolute Commercial Flooring Inc.

Tyler Technologies Inc.

Merrick Community Services

7-Oct-21

11-Oct-21

11-Oct-21

11-Oct-21

12-Oct-21

12-Oct-21

14-Oct-21

Page 3 of 8

$150,000.00 * Contract Amendment #1 to provide

Rate Setting

Rate Setting

$336,356.00

$8,403.51

$625,000.00

$43,750.00

security equipment, video monitoring
and first response dispatch services for
PRRTF, PTRES and other divisions within
IPR. Amendment extends contract from
10/12/2021 to 10/11/2022. No change in
NTE amount. Agreement is for the period
of 10/12/2020 through 10/11/2022.

Contract Amendment #1 to provide
disability services case management.
Amendment extends contract from
6/30/21 through 3/31/22. Agreement is
for the period of 04/13/2020 through
03/31/2022.

Contract Amendment #1 to provide
disability services case management.
Amendment extends contract from
6/30/21 through 3/31/22. Agreement is
for the period of 04/13/2020 through
03/31/2022.

Contract to provide professional
engineering services for the preliminary
and final design of the 2024 Otter Lake
Road Improvements project. Agreement
is for the period of 10/15/21 through
6/1/24.

Contract Amendment #1 to provide
carpet installation for public circulation
areas on first and second floors of Metro
Square building. Amendment increases
max NTE by $8,403.51 from $55,796.00
to $64,199.51. No change in term.
Agreement is for the period of 8/31/21
through 12/31/22.

Contract Amendment #1 to provide
Open Data Portal/Accessible Public Data
SaaS Subscription & Implementation.
Amendment extends contract 1/31/22
through 1/31/25. Amendment increases
max NTE by $625,000.00 from $1.68 to
$625,001.68. Amendment contains
language changes. Agreement is for the
period of 7/21/21 through 1/31/25.

Contract to provide community food and
basic needs. Agreement is for the period
of 10/18/21 through 10/17/26.

Property Tax, Revenue
& Election Services

Social Services

Social Services

Public Works

Property Management

Information Services

Merrick Community
Services

3.40.33c

Res. B2021-
197

Res. B2021-
197

Res. B2021-040

3.40.27b

Res. B2016-081,
B2020-057

3.40.27c



RC-000414

CC003081

IPRGR00003

ATTY000297

CC003037

CC002919

*Original Contract Amount

Raftelis Financial Consultants Inc.

Absolute Commercial Flooring Inc.

Goff Public Inc.

Dispute Resolution Center

Shafer Contracting Co Inc.

Roadkill Animal Control

18-Oct-21

20-Oct-21

21-Oct-21

21-Oct-21

21-Oct-21

25-Oct-21

Page 4 of 8

Rate Setting

$140,868.00

$65,350.00

-$70,000.00

$78,532.41

$100,000.00 *

Master Contract to provide professional
consulting services. Agreement is for the
period of 10/26/21 through 12/21/25.

Contract Amendment #2 to provide
carpet installation for public circulation
areas on first and second floors of Metro
Square building. Amendment increases
max NTE by $140,868.00 from $64,199.51
to $205,067.51. No change in term.
Agreement is for the period of 8/32/21
through 12/31/22.

Contract Amendment #1 to provide
government relations and lobbying
services for the State of Minnesota.
Amendment increases max NTE by
$65,350.00 from $65,350.00 to
$130,700.00. Amendment extends
contract from 12/31/21 through
12/31/22.

Contract Amendment #3 to provide
supportive and restorative services for
adult men involved in gun violence by
facilitating weekly, community-led,
restorative circles of support.
Amendment decreases contract by
$70,000 from $149,600.00 to $79,600.00.
Amendment extends contract from
12/31/21 through 12/31/22 and contains
language changes. Agreement is for the
period of 11/04/2019 through
12/31/2022.

Contract Amendment #9 to provide
provision of supplies, materials,
equipment and labor for the Lexington
Parkway Realignment. Amendment
#9increases max NTE by $78,532.41 from
$3,444,169.77 to0 $3,522,702.18. No
change in term. Agreement is for the
period of 06/22/2020 through
12/31/2022

Contract Amendment #2 to provide deer
carcass removal and disposal on Ramsey
County roads and property. Amendment
extends contract from 10/31/21 through
10/31/22. No change in NTE amount.
Agreement is for the period of 11/1/2017
through 10/31/2022.

Information and Public
Records Admin

Property Management

Government Relations

County Attorney

Public Works

Public Works

Res. B2020-269,
B2021-008

3.40.27b

Res. B2021-037

M.S. 388

Res. B2020-071

3.40.27b



RC-000271

SSD 21-039 SIXINGLIANG

WS-000228

PRK112

SSD 18-007 CHILDRENSHLTH

COMGR000073

SSD 21-038 FOSTERADVOCATE

*Original Contract Amount

Metre LLC.

Liang, Sixing

YWCA of St. Paul

Shaw-Lundquist Associates Inc.

Children's Health Care

The Sanneh Foundation

Foster Advocates

25-Oct-21

26-Oct-21

26-Oct-21

27-Oct-21

28-Oct-21

26-Oct-21

28-Oct-21

Page 5 of 8

Rate Setting

Rate Setting

$20,000.00

$19,464.00

Rate Setting

$43,750.00

$150,000.00

Master Contract Amendment #1 to
provide marketing and advertising
services. Amendment extends contract
from 1/1/22 through 1/1/23. Agreement
is for the period of 1/2/20 through
1/1/23.

Contract to provide Psychiatry services
for clients of the Assertive Community
Treatment (ACT) Service Team.
Agreement is for the period of 10/25/21
through 10/24/26.

Contract Amendment #4 to provide 2020
MFIP Services - Component 1 - YWCA.
Amendment increases max NTE by
$20,000.00 from $1,761,531.00 to
$1,781,531.00. No change in term.
Agreement is for the period of
01/01/2020 through 12/31/2022.

Contract Amendment #2 to provide
design/build part 2 services for the
Highland Arena Site Development
Project. Amendment increases max NTE
by $19,464.00 from $3,407,841.00 to
$3,427,305.00. No change in term.
Agreement is for the period of
03/15/2021 through 03/14/2024.
Contract Amendment #3 to provide
services for initial health evaluations for
children entering the child protection
system. Amendment extends contract
from 10/08/2021 through 10/08/2022
and contains rate changes. Agreement is
for the period of 10/09/2018 through
10/08/2022.

Contract to provide community food and
basic needs. Agreement is for the period
of 10/18/21 through 10/17/26.

Contract to provide a community support
program for foster care Fosters (Foster),
who have been identified as having
education and employment services
support needs. Agreement is for the
period of 10/15/21 through 10/16/22.

County Manager

Social Services

Workforce Solutions

Parks and Recreation

Social Services

County Manager

Social Services

Res. B2019-300

Res. B2020-249

Res. B2019-259

Res. B2020-166

Res. B2018-268

3.40.27c

Res. B2020-249



PWKS2021-10 Insight Realty Advisors

SSD 21-045 YOUTH4TOMORROW Youth for Tomorrow New Life Center

GRANT & REVENUE AGREEMENTS

CONTRACT
NUMBER GRANTOR

28-Oct-21

1-Nov-21

DATE
SIGNED

AMOUNT
OF
GRANT

$4,800.00

Rate Setting

Contract Amendment #1 to provide
professional appraisal services related to
right of way acquisition. Amendment
increases max NTE by $4,800.00 from
$69,500.00 to $74,300,00. No change in
term. Agreement is for the period of
03/22/2021 through 03/21/2022.

Contract to provide a residential
treatment facility for adolescents.
Agreement is for the period of 11/1/21
through 10/31/22.

PURPOSE OF GRANT

Public Works

Social Services

DEPARTMENT

Res. B2021-040

Res. B2020-249

AUTHORITY

G000857 BWSR 5542, 5632, 5722, 5812 PRK Board of Water & Soil Resources

G000858 BWSR C18-0498 PRK Board of Water & Soil Resources

G000860 MNOJP ATTY Minnesota Office of Justice Programs

1ISDP-0000012969 Citrix Systems Inc.

FINAL PAYMENTS

CONTRACT
NUMBER CONTRACTOR'S NAME

29-Sep-21

29-Sep-21

15-Oct-21

19-Oct-21

DATE

OF FINAL
PAYMENT

$59,012.00

$15,000.00

$280,000.00

$40,700.00

AMOUNT

OF FINAL
PAYMENT

Grant to provide funding for natural
resource projects and staff
reimbursement for fiscal years 2022 &
2023. Agreement is for the period of
09/29/2021 through 12/31/2024.

Grant to provide treatment to areas with
invasive plants. Agreement is for the
period of 09/29/2021 through
12/31/2021.

Grant agreement to provide continuation
of services to victims of general crime.
Agreement is for the period of 10/1/21
through 9/30/23.

Large Purchase Order to provide yearly
renewal for Citrix Systems software
support and maintenance. Agreement is
for the period of 10/20/21 through
10/19/22.

PURPOSE OF CONTRACT

Parks & Recreation

Parks & Recreation

County Attorney

Information Services

DEPARTMENT

3.40.69d

3.40.69d

Res. B2016-259

3.40.33c

AUTHORITY

EMERGENCY PURCHASES

*Original Contract Amount

Page 6 of 8



CONTRACT
NUMBER

DATE
CONTRACTOR'S NAME SIGNED

AMOUNT
OF
CONTRACT

PURPOSE OF CONTRACT

DEPARTMENT

AUTHORITY

WFS-COVID-112

WS-ARPA-015

CONTRACT
NUMBER

Goodwill Easter Seals Minnesota 12-Oct-21

Hack the Gap 12-Oct-21

SINGLE SOURCE PURCHASES
DATE

CONTRACTOR'S NAME SIGNED

$100,000.00 *

$22,500.00

AMOUNT
OF

CONTRACT

Contract Amendment #1 to provide
Construction Employment On-the-Job
Training at Margaret House (Skill
Development Site). Amendment contains
language changes and a change order.
No change to actual amount or term.
Agreement is for the period of
04/01/2021 through 12/30/2021.

Contract Amendment #1 to provide Right
Track and employment and training
services. Amendment increases max NTE
by $22,500.00 from $30,000.00 to
$52,500.00. Amendment contains
language changes. No change in term.
Agreement is for the period of 07/01/21
through 12/31/21.

PURPOSE OF CONTRACT

Workforce Solutions

Workforce Solutions

DEPARTMENT

3.40.27h

Res. B2021-122

AUTHORITY

HWAD 21-003 LIFEGUIDES

SSD 20-076 4MATIV

CONTRACT
NUMBER

Moreland, Denise K. 14-Oct-21

4Mativ Technologies Inc. 28-0Oct-21

SOLE SOURCE PURCHASES

DATE
CONTRACTOR'S NAME SIGNED

$29,205.00

$175,000.00

AMOUNT

OF
CONTRACT

Contract to provide technology support
consulting. Agreement is for the period
of 10/7/21 through 12/31/21.

Contract Amendment #1 to provide
diagnostic school transportation analysis
and multi-model school transportation
management. Amendment contains rate
and language changes. No change in
actual NTF amount or term. Agreement is

PURPOSE OF CONTRACT

Health and Wellness
Admin

Social Services

DEPARTMENT

3.40.27c

3.40.27c

AUTHORITY

*Original Contract Amount

Page 7 of 8



SHRF00205

SHRF00223

HSD000012

*Original Contract Amount

Praetorian Group Inc.

Grayshift LLC

Ellen Watters Consulting Inc.

4-Oct-21

18-Oct-21

1-Nov-21

Page 8 of 8

$100,000.00 * Contract Amendment # 3 to provide for
PoliceOne Academy & CorrectionsOne
Academy Subscriptions. Amendment
extends contract date from 10/04/2021
through 10/04/2022. No change in
amount. Agreement is for the period of
10/05/2018 through 10/04/2022.

$56,820.00 * Contract Amendment #1 to provide
GrayKey unit and license. Amendment
extends contract from 10/13/21 through
10/13/22. Amendment contains language
and rate changes. No change to actual
NTE amount. Agreement is for the period
of 10/14/2020 through 10/13/2022.

$175,000.00 Contract to provide Continuum of Care
consulting services for Housing Stability
Department. Agreement is for the period
of 11/15/21 through 11/14/26.

Sheriff's Office

Sheriff's Office

Housing Stability

Department

3.40.33c

3.40.33c

3.40.33c



